Page 1 of 5
 Input Voltage: 12 VDC
 Current: 9A at full load
 Load Capacity: 11 lbs, 22 lbs and 33 lbs
 Stroke length: 1” to 24” in increments of 0.25”
 Mounting holes: 0.35” diameter
 Screw: ACME Screw
 Duty Cycle 20%
 Operational Temperature: -26ºC~65ºC (-15ºF~150ºF)
 Limit Switch: built-in non-adjustable
 IP Grade: IP54
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SPECIFICATIONS
 Low Noise Design: db<45 (A)
 Certification: CE and RoHS
 Made from Aluminum Alloy
 Metal Gears High Speed motor
 Were Length: 40”
For Custom Options See Page 5
PA-15
LINEAR ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER
1.800.676.6123
Page 2 of 5
12 VDC CURRENT VS LOAD HOLE TO HOLE DIMENSIONS
SPEED IN INCHES PER SECOND
PRODUCT ACCESSORIES
 Will work with any PA’s AC & DC controls boxes
 Mounting Brackets: BRK-15
 Any PA’s Rocker Switches
 Foot Controls: PDL-01, PDL-02 and PDL-03
12 VDC SPEED VS LOAD
PA-15
LINEAR ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER
1.800.676.6123
Page 3 of 5
ACTUATOR INTERNALS
PA-15
LINEAR ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER
1.800.676.6123
Page 4 of 5
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY EXPANDED VIEW PARTS DESCRIPTION
PA-15
LINEAR ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER
1.800.676.6123
Item Description Qty Item Description Qty
1 Actuator Case 1 22 Shaft Stopper 1
2 Case Top Cap 1 23 Treaded Shaft Drive 1
3 Shaft O-Ring 1 24 Shaft Drive Pin 1
4 O-Ring Holder 1 25 Motor Top Cap 1
5 O-Ring Holder Screws 3 26 Motor Top Bearing 1
6 Shaft With Mounting Hole 1 27 Electric Motor Enclosure with Stator 1
7 Shaft Base Top Screws 2 28 Electric Motor Rotor 1
8 Shaft Guide Top Support 1 29 Electric Motor Brush 2
9 Shaft Base 1 30 Electric Motor Brush Spring 2
10 Shaft Base O-Ring 1 31 Brush Holder PCB Screw 2
11 Limit Switch Base Screw 2 32 Brush Holder PCB 1
12 Shaft Guide O-Ring 2 33 Motor Bottom Bearing 1
13 Limit Switch Base 1 34 Motor Cap Screw Washer 2
14 Diode 2 35 Motor Cap Screw 2
15 Limit Switch 2 36 Electric Motor Bottom Cap 1
16 Limit Switch Base Spacer 2 37 Motor Support 1
17 Limit Switch Base Spring 2 38 Motor Support Locking Screw 2
18 Shaft Base Guide 2 39 Case Bottom Cap With Mounting Hole 1
19 Shaft Guide Bottom Support 1 40 Power Cable Lock 1
20 Shaft Guide Screw 2 41 Power Cable 1
21 Shaft Stopper Screw 1
Actuator PA-15-4 Assembly Expanded View Parts Description
Page 5 of 5
CUSTOM OPTIONS
 Voltage: 24/36/48
 Wire length: Customizable
 Stroke Size: 1” – 30” in increments of 0.25”
 Mounting Holes: Customizable size and Dimensions (on stroke end only)
 Connectors: Add your specific connector
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS ARE ALWAYS BEING ADDED, PLEASE
GIVE US A CALL IF YOU NEED A CUSTOM OPTION YOU DO NOT
SEE HERE 1.800.676.6123.
3D MODEL (CLICK TO ACTIVATE)
PA-15
LINEAR ACTUATOR
HOW TO ORDER
1.800.676.6123